Establishment of Small and Medium Scale Enterprises (SMEs) is largely 

seen as a possible panacea to ameliorating the impact of unemployment in the society. The 

study examined the impact of SMEs on employment generation in Plateau State, Nigeria.. 

Survey research method was adopted. A sample of one hundred and thirty three (133) 

small business owners was drawn from the population. The chi-square technique was 

employed for the analysis of the data collected. The findings show that SMEs have 

significant impact on employment generation in Plateau State through increased expansion